## NIAGARA FALLS CITY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 9, 2023 - SPECIAL MEETING

COUNCIL CHAMBERS					COUNCIL CHAMBERS					5:00	P.M.	
ROLL	CALL	- COUNC	IL N	<b>IEMBERS</b>								
BAX	x	CAULEY	x	MYLES	x	TOMPKINS	x	CHAIRMAN	ZAJAC	x		

February 6, 2023

Members of the City Council and City Clerk

## Re: Mayor's Special Meeting of Niagara Falls City Council

Council Members and City Clerk:

You are hereby notified of the Mayor's Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York called pursuant to Section 3.9.b of the City Charter, to be held on **Thursday**, February 9, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 745 Main Street, Niagara Falls, New York for the following purposes:

 Adopt a Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on the Possible Acquisition By Eminent Domain of all and/or a Portion of 907 Falls Street and Certain Property Along John Daly Memorial Parkway Having SBL Nos. 159.09-3-3 and 159.09-3-2, in the City of Niagara Falls.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert M. Restaino, Mayor

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE POSSIBLE ACQUISITION BY EMINENT DOMAIN OF ALL AND/OR A PORTION OF 907 FALLS STREET AND CERTAIN PROPERTY ALONG JOHN DALY MEMORIAL PARKWAY HAVING SBL NOS. 159.09-3-3 AND 159.09-3-2, IN THE CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS BY: COUNCIL MEMBER TOMPKINS

VOTE

		yea	nay	yea	nay
	Council Member Bax	X			
2023-	Council Member Cauley		x	-	
15	Council Member Myles	x			
	Council Member Tompki:	ns X			
	Council Chairperson Z	ajac X			
		Total: 4	1		
				•	

ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING 5:29 P.M.